

MHKO120001452015



Reg.Civil Suit No.32/2015

(CNR No.MHKO120001452015)

Order below Exh.110

Perused the application and say. Heard both sides. This is an application under Order 39 Rule 2-A of Code of Civil Procedure (hereinafter referred as "C.P.C."). Today, the defendants have filed the say. This being the proceeding in respect of disobedience of breach of injunction an independent proceeding. Perhaps the plaintiffs have filed this application in the regular proceeding. Before deciding this application on merits, I think an opportunity needs to be given to both parties to adduce any evidence in that regard. Hence, put up the matter for the evidence in respect of application below Exh.110.

Date : 22/10/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti

Further Order below Exh.110

After passing of above order, Ld. Adv. for plaintiffs made written endorsement on this application to consider the present application alongwith main suit. Therefore, this application be considered alongwith main suit.

Date : 22/10/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti